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2023-2024 Modified School Year
Calendar Feedback Survey Results

Background
Approximately 25% of districts in South Carolina are currently operating or plan to
implement a modified school year calendar during the 2023-2024 school year.

Purpose of the Survey
Gather input from the community that will be used by the Richland One Academic

Calendar Committee as the district considers options in the development of the
2023-2024 academic calendar.

Survey Logistics

The survey was set up and managed within the K-12 Insights platform. A publicly
accessible link was generated and distributed. The survey opened on October 24,
2022 and expired on the morning of November 1, 2022.

Summary of Responses
3,005 responses were submitted.

Q1. Please select your role. Role of survey participant
If you hold more than one
role, please select the role 1.1% 1.9%
that identifies your views as 8% = Student
you complete the survey.

m Parent
Response options Number
Student 173 Richland One
Parent 1,631 E:E:::j%ne
Richland One Employee 1,103 Community Partner
gsr:lrinudngyiartner 33 " other
Other (Please specify) 57
(Did not answer)* 8 N=2,997

*not included in the graph at right
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Q2. Please use the scale to select your belief of the following statements.

Strongly | Somewhat Neither Somewhat | Strongly (Did not
Number of responses . . agree nor «
disagree disagree > agree agree answer)
disagree

(a) Richland School District One

stude‘nts have experlenc.ed 176 179 321 903 1325 101

learning loss due to the impact of

COVID-19.

(b) Structured time between

grading periods should be used to 405 263 549 823 861 104

alleviate student learning loss.

(€) Students will benefit from

add‘ltlo.nal suppc?rt and ‘enrlchment 442 287 449 755 979 93

during intercession periods

(between grading periods).

(d) A Richland School District One

Modlfled School Year Calendar will 338 243 322 551 970 81

benefit students, teachers and

other employees.

*not included in graph below

d 45.6% 6.2% 6.1%
N=2,912

b 29.7% 9.1% 14.0%
N=2,901

C 33.6% 9.9% 15.2%
N=2,912

d 33.2% 8.3% 28.7%
N=2,924

W Strongly agree M Somewhat agree M Neither agree nor disagree M Somewhat disagree M Strongly disagree
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Q3. | want my child to spend additional time in school with educators to alleviate gaps.

Percentage of participants who chose

Response options Number Yes or No for Question 3

Yes 828

No 1,130

N/A - | do not have a child in 943 Yes

Richland School District One.* @ No

(Did not answer)* 104
*Percentages in the graph at the right do not
include participants who indicated they do not
have a child in Richland One or skipped the N=1,958
question.

Q4. Would you support implementing a Modified School Year Calendar?

Response options Number Would you support implementing a

Yes 1,649 Modified School Year Calendar?

No 1,356

(Did not answer) 0

Yes
BNo
54.9%
N=3,005
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